

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT RECEIVED

C891 1 1 NAL

HAROLD WEISBERG,

JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No. 75-1448

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION,

Defendant

MOTION FOR FURTHER EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO RESPOND TO SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT OWEN

Comes now the plaintiff, Mr. Harold Weisberg, and moves the Court pursuant to Rule 6(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure for a further extension of time, to and including January 11, 1980, within which to respond to the supplemental affidavit of Robert Owen. As grounds for this motion, plaintiff represents to the Court as follows:

- 1. By previous extension of time, plaintiff's response to the supplemental affidavit of Robert Owen was due on January 9, 1980.
- 2. Plaintiff's counsel has now completed the response. Additional time was required because counsel underestimated the amount of time it would take him to finish it and because other engagements prevented him from working on it Monday afternoon and Wednesday morning.

According, plaintiff requests that his motion be granted. Respectfully submitted,

JAMES H. LESAR

910 16th Street, N.W., #600 Washington, D.C. 20006 Phone: 223-5587

Attorney for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 11th day of January, 1980, hand-delivered a copy of the foregoing Motion for Further Extension of Time Within Which to Respond to Supplemental Affidavit of Robert Owen to the office of Ms. Patricia J. Kenney, Assistant United States Attorney, United States Courthouse, Washington, D.C. 20001.

JAMES H. LESAR

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG,

Plaintiff,

V.

Civil Action No. 75-1448

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION,

Defendant

ORDER

Upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion for Further Extension of Time Within Which to Respond to Supplemental Owen Affidavit, and the entire record herein, it is by the Court this _____ day of January, 1980, hereby

ORDERED, that plaintiff's time to file a response to the supplemental affidavit of Robert Owen is extended to and including January 11, 1980.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT